
MATCH REPORT
Group stage ­ Group L ­ Matchday 1

Thursday, 20 September 2018 ­ 18:55 CET
(19:55 local time)

Stadio Toumba, Salonika

PAOK FC Chelsea FC

0 (0) (1) 1
  31  Alexandros Paschalakis  (GK) 
  5  Fernando Varela   
  6  Alin Toşca   
  7  Omar El Kaddouri   
  8  Maurício   
  10  Dimitris Pelkas   
  19  Pontus Wernbloom   
(C)  20  Vieirinha   
  28  Yevhen Shakhov   
  34  Yevhen Khacheridi   
  98  Léo Jabá   

  1  Kepa Arrizabalaga  (GK) 
  2  Antonio Rüdiger   
  3  Marcos Alonso   
  5  Jorginho   
  7  N'Golo Kanté   
  8  Ross Barkley   
  11  Pedro Rodríguez   
  21  Davide Zappacosta   
(C)  22  Willian   
  27  Andreas Christensen   
  29  Álvaro Morata   

1  Rodrigo Rey  (GK) 
9  Aleksandar Prijović   
15  José Ángel Crespo   
18  Dimitris Limnios   
21  Diego Biseswar   
74  Amr Warda   
87  José Cañas   

13  Willy Caballero  (GK) 
4  Cesc Fàbregas   
12  Ruben Loftus­Cheek   
15  Victor Moses   
18  Olivier Giroud   
24  Gary Cahill   
28  César Azpilicueta   

  Coach
  Răzvan Lucescu

  Coach
  Maurizio Sarri

  Referee
  Alberto Undiano Mallenco (ESP)

  Fourth official
  Javier Rodriguez (ESP)

  Assistant referee
  Raúl Cabanero (ESP)
  Iñigo Prieto López De Cerain (ESP)

  UEFA Delegate
  Pierino L.G. Lardi (SUI)

  Additional assistant referee
  José María Sanchez Martinez (ESP)
  José Gonzalez (ESP)

(C)  Captain      (GK)  Goalkeeper

Last updated 20/09/2018 20:31:36 CET



PAOK FC Chelsea FC

0 (0) (1) 1
     
      7' 22  Willian   

10  Dimitris Pelkas  (Out) 
74  Amr Warda  (In)  62'      

     
     
      65' 5  Jorginho  (Out) 

4  Cesc Fàbregas  (In) 
     
      65' 3  Marcos Alonso  (Out) 

28  César Azpilicueta  (In) 
28  Yevhen Shakhov  (Out) 
9  Aleksandar Prijović  (In)  69'      

     
     
      80' 29  Álvaro Morata  (Out) 

18  Olivier Giroud  (In) 
98  Léo Jabá  (Out) 

21  Diego Biseswar  (In)  82'      
     

19  Pontus Wernbloom    88'      
     

     
      90' 8  Ross Barkley   

     
      90' + 1' 2  Antonio Rüdiger   

74  Amr Warda    90' + 2'      
     

7  Omar El Kaddouri    90' + 3'      
     

PAOK FC ­ Chelsea FC
Match report

Thursday 20 September 2018 ­ 18:55 CET (19:55 local time)
Stadio Toumba, Salonika

 Goal    Penalty    Own goal    Substitution    Missed penalty  

 Yellow card(s)    Red card(s)    Yellow/red card   (C) Captain   (GK) Goalkeeper  


